The Jabberwocky Club Fee Sheet

Nursery Rhymes LLP							
2 Bolton Road, Addingham, West Yorkshire LS29 ONR							
(Ofsted registration N° 957307)							

А		В	С	D	E		G	Н
Total Number of Sessions for Academic Year	Care Provided	Fee Per Session	Fee per Annum	Fee per Week	Fee per Month		Your Weekly Fees	Your Monthly Fees
			B x A B x A	C/49 weeks	C/12 months		D x no of days/week	E x no of days/week
	Breakfast Club	£6.10						
	After School	£13.75						
	B & A School	£19.85						
	Holiday Club	£37.00						
	Total Per Week			Add up All G's WFTC*				
	Total Per Month			Add up All H's CCV**				

Daily Ad-Hoc Childcare fees: -

Care Provided	Session Rate
Breakfast Club	£6.10
After School	£13.75
B & A School	£19.85
Holiday Club	£37.00

If you require both "Out of School" and "Holiday Care" fees will be averaged out over a twelve month period from September each year, taking in to account the number of term and holiday weeks in the academic year.

The monthly fee will be charged to both guarantee your child's space during the holiday weeks and to provide a more manageable regular monthly fee. This will also provide an average **weekly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for those of you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the whole year for the you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including your child's holiday care for the you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **monthly cost** including you claiming **WFTC*** or an average **mon**

If your child starts part way through the academic year, your personal monthly fee will be calculated based on the number of "Holiday Weeks", "Term Time Weeks" and "Weeks" remaining in the academic year to the end of August. The same calculation will be carried out if your child were to leave part way through the academic year.

Our setting closes for the weeks commencing Monday 1st April and Monday 19th August 2024. Please note this will be the week commencing 21st April 2025 and 18th August 2025. We are also closed between Christmas and New Year.

Late collection fee of £15 will be charged for each part or full 15 mins, this includes lunch time pickup.